
fighting dandelion* and »in 1» a 
B, ver ending lob —  but we must 
uk,  time out from gardening t o -

O’DONNELL INDEX PRESS
With our 1959 Graduating Claw

0f OHS the heat of auecesa and more 
important -  • >“ *» of aervlce.

V i,b the exception of a few atud- 
we know the graduate* 

anally a»d have followed 
progrea* thru the halla of learning

•ince Ja>8 of * rade Bfho®1 We ,e‘>1' 
fl do their teacher», and all of thla
community, that theee boy*

girl» »re

per-
their

and
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~IHRT'S
$2 And $2.50 Per Tear

almost aa much our* a*

¡bey are their parent».
, Y„ur old ed. t* not always im- 

p,rtlal At tlmea we reserve thia

, pedal favor )
Sarah Prather. ble»a her heart 

b». been an In.plratlon to the writ 
tr *nd to hi» family. Down thru 
,b* year, we have received a great 
•r bleaaing from Sarah »
,nd in.pirational. than any mint»
ter we have heard. God ha» blessed 
tbi* young lady richly

la prlntng the Junior HI «raduat- 
J  program», we noticed the wide 
,7n between the number» who grad- 
5«?e from Junior Hi and the num- 
be, who finish high schooL During 
these brief four year» the fall out 
ia roughly one half This la »uch a 
great waste of our beloved children. 
Even » tmy fraction graduate from 
college and hardly any return home 
to make O'Donell a better town.

Which bring» up one of our 
dreams How fine it would be to put 
aside what we could from what God 
has given us to build a community 
REVOLVING college educational 
fund for talented graduate» The 
fund could be repaid without inter­
est as the grnduntea start making a 
living children yet unborn OOUM 
use this fund to the enrichment 
of mankind

Again our best to the graduates. 
Life Is like s relay race. Some catch
the whiskey bottle, some catch 
money by the hand —  but the 
blessed is the one catches an ideal 
by the hand and carries it into a

WHEN TIME 
MEANT MONEY T h e  POSSESSION oc a  w a t c h  o r

CLOCK IN COLONIAL AwEP CA WAS 
A B4D3E OP WEALTH! POORS*

c it iz e n s  r e l ie d  on th e  c l o c k  
ai THE CHURCH STEEPLE FOR

time-teluns;

T h e  A M E R IC A N  FLAG  CiRST PlEW 
Ov e r  f o r e ig n  s o il  w h e n  c a p t a in  

PA -h Bl Rn e  o f  t h e  u  S. n a v y  c a p t u r e d  
, T h e  f o r t  a n d  h a r b o r  o f  Na s s a u

IN THE BAHAM AS IN IT70.

t y o t h d  y a u  

K n t u u

Mr and Mrs Don Fritz are proud 
parent» of a fine daughter born last 
month, they live in Denver.

2 2 * '2 u *® thc
% * £ * * r y * u

Cary Resigns 4s Bank 

Official Here

Dale Cary, cashier of the local
bank, resigned Tneaday to accept a 
ainiiliar position at the Chelmont 
State Bank in E| Paso effective 
June doth.

Mr and Mra Hilton Wood of Tah- 
Mr M  i Mr» ll M W tM  and 

hungry world You kid» are Juat en- ! Jack of Tahoka, visited in the Elvin

Mr and Mrs. Cary and family mov 
ed here last June and during the

____  vuo  --------  I Past year the family has earned a
warm place in the heart of the com 

Mr» H C Warren, Mr and Mra munity. I>ale was offered auch
Evan* Mr and Mrs Carlisle and Mr belter opportunity that he could not
and Mrs Kelley of Tahoka »pent afford to turn it down. During his Fr
Sunday with Mrs Archer. their atay here he was active in all civic “ehoirU where »he formerly taught,
mother. work and prexy of Lions Club. I Q

0 Mi»» Emma Pearce of Midland
Ed Gray of Houston spent week f,n<! , Mr and Mr® Melvin Pearce of

end here attending Yeatla reunion I Hobb* *l>en‘ we«* *«>d * “ h Mr and

Graduations Are Next Week
School Near* End

The Senior Sermon will be at 8 
p. m. this Sunday uile at First Bap­
tist Church and will be delivered by 
Carl Cain, local minister of Church 
of Christ. Graduation will be Tues­
day nile at tbe High School Audit­
orium with Dr. P. D. O'Brien of Big 
Spring us speaker. Sarah Prather is 
this year’s valedictorian and Marla 
Caswell is salintarian.

After graduation the class will 
leave by chartered bus for a trip to 
a dude ruuch uear Kerrville. Mis 
Bolch and Mr. Burton are sponsors 
of tbe class

Friday is tbe last day of school. 
Keport cards are to be mailed. Final 
exams are this Thursday and Friday.

LUBHTtHK MAN^SPKAKH AT 
HOT ART MEETING

The O'Donnell Rotary Club met 
Tuesday with the following visiting 
Husarians —• Charles Townes and 
Utis Spears of Tahoka. J D McPbaul 
of Lamesa and Hugh Thomas of 
Brownfield. Milo Arbuckle of La- 
mesa was a guest and Andy Jordan 
and Ralph Knight are new memb­
ers. Ronnie Brown of Lubbock was 
the speaker.

--------------BOO
Mrs. John Brewer of Stanton is in 

Medical Arts hospital In Big Spring 
for a week's stay.

The son of Mr and Mr» Joe Bur­
kett was in Lamesa hospital. Mrs 
Clois Walls, daughter of Mrs. Tom 
Tyler had surgery there last week.

Teachers Resign
Three popular teachers have re­

signed from the school here. They 
are Mrs George. Elementary music 
and 4-th grade, Mrs. Smith. Junior 
High Language, and Mrs Wilbur 
Line, 2nd grade

Mrs Line, a long time teacher 
here, will return to the Odessa

tsrlng the race und the torch has 
been handed you RUN FAST'

Visiting Mrs. Susie Harris for 
Mothers l>ay were Mr and Mrs Has- 
kel Davis and Judy of Tuinrurarri. 
N M Mr and Mrs. Bobby Davis und 
baby of Ellda. Mr and Mrs Max 
Hard» and Ronnie of Hobbs. Mr 
and Mrs Buster Harris of Lubbock 
Ml»» Dickie Marie Harris of Lub­
bock and Mr and Mrs. Dick Harris 

« ►
Mr and Mrs Slaton D Harris and 

ftmlly of Seminole, Mr and Mr* J 
W Ford of Lubbock visited in tbe
Otis Harris home Sunday.

Mr and Mrs Calvin Fritz of Den­
ver, Colo, visited in the Claude 
Schooler home over week end

**w ()■ -
REP M OV ENJOYED

Relatives of Mrs. E. D Yeatta, 
from near and far. gathered at I he 
party house at Lubbock park Sun­
day to honor her on her birthday. 
All of her children were present. 4 8 
enjoyed the barbecued dinner 

—  # —Dinner and overnite guests in 
the Levi Gray home Thursday were 
• »later, Mr and Mrs Abel H Pierce 
of Palacios, and her mother Mrs E 
D Yeattj of Brownfield; also her 
brother Mr and Mr* Alfred Yeatts 
of Untarjo. Calif, cousin», Mr and 
Mr» Orvel Cumminga o f Childress

Awards Day Held
Tuesday at assembly about 50 

•tudents were recognized at the 
annual Awards Day. A full list will 
appear next week

WITOX "PLANTING TIME ON 
THE I1ALDIES

Planting of cotton is beginning 
nig week after last week’s good 
i Area farmers received a tot- 

r fX'iging from one Inch to as much 
» three Inches. Crop prospects are 

average for mid-May.

Moore home Sunday. Guests from 
here were Mrs. Ben Moore, Sr., Mr 
and Mrs. Warren Smith and family 
and Mr and Mrs. Ben Moore. Jr and 
family ,

— O—
Visitors in I H Itoye home over 

week end were Mr and Mr» Joe 1-e® 
of Artesia, X M and Mr and Mrs 
B N White of Lovlngton

~ O---
Mr and Mr» Robert Pierce and 

Billy Pierce of Canyon visited in the 
Jone» Pierce home Sunday

Mr and Mrs. Harold Faith and 
two girl» of Lubbock, and Mr and 
Mr». Emmet Vandivere of Lamesa 
visited in Allen Vandivere home 
Sunday.

J. C. Harris plans to build a mod­
ern home in east part of town and 
Bill McMillan plans to build a mod­
ern home on his farm. Cicero Smith 
Lumber is the builder.

Mr and Mrs. Steve Warren and 
family of Lubbock. Mrs Joyce Mae 
Walker and children of Mesquite Vis 
ited their parents Mr and Mrs. W L 
Maxwell Sunday.

—  o  —
Dr. Irvin Lehman, formerly a 

physician here, is home from Air 
Force duty.

-------- on »—  ■
MOTHER OF LOCAL MAN DIES ~.~

Mrs. Moilie Sumrow, 88, a life­
time resident o f Merit, died Satur 
day morning in Lubbock Methodist 
Hoflpita) following a five day illness. 
She had been visiting a son. D. E. 
Sumrow when she became ill Fun­
eral services were Sunday at Meth 
odist Church in Merit. She is surviv­
ed by three other sons and five dau­
ghters.

---------- oOo-----------
The school system plans to add 

Spanish as an elective high school 
subject and to teach conversational 
Spanish in a grade in grade school 
and one year in Jr. High Exact 
plans will be given later.

C ¡fixem Of Tomorrow

Mr
Abovi are Robin and twins

Mrs. c. M Ketch uni. Jr.

i  f
Michille and Mitchell, chilldren of

o '*  laft *o right «re Jerry 
* r». M. E Schaffner

Gay, and La Melva. children of Mr

Reliable man or woman to dis­
tribute line of Cigarettes, Candy, 
uuts and gum thru new automatic 
merchandisers. No selling We es­
tablish accounts for you To qualify 
party must have car and cash cap­
ital of »100 to »1700 which is sec­
ured, excellent earnings part time. 
More full time. Write George Con- 
rad. 1201 Turners Crossroad, Min­
neapolis. 16, Minn.

— O —
Mr und Mrs. Carl Barton and child 

ren of Abernathy, Mr and Mrs, Billy 
Jiv O l iv e r  and baby of Levelland. 
Mr and Mrs J V Oliver of Tahoka 
und Mr and Mrs. Amos Barton, Mr 
and Mrs. Jerald Barton visited in 
L W Barton home Sunday.

Miss Irene Amaro. a student nur­
se in Amarillo, visited her folks 
over the week end.

Mr and Mrs. Ronald Hanes and 
two girls of Indianapolis, lnd. are 
visiting her parents, Mr and Mrs. 
Charlie York

Card Of Thanks
— o —We thank you so much for your

kindness in our recent sorrow. 
Thank you for the lovely flowers, 
the food, the kind words and pray­
ers. May God richly bless each of 
you.

Mrs. Hiram Prather. Mary and 
Sarah.

Mrs. Marcus Pearce.

Pfc. Nolan Porterfield of the Ar­
my stationed in Chicago, is home on 
furlough.

Mr and Mrs. Roy Gibson of Den­
ver City, Mr and Mrs. Guy McGill of 
Andrews. Mr and Mrs. R H Gibson 
of Tahoka. Mike Freer of Kings­
ville. Mr». R M Middleton and Mrs 
Ralph Beach visited in W R Gibson 
home for Mothers Day.

Mrs J P Bowlin left by plane Fri­
day to visit her son and family, Mr 
and Mrs. James Bowlin at LaFeria 

—  o —
Mr and Mrs. Kenneth Moore and 

daughter of Tahoka spent Mothers 
Day with her parents Mr and Mr» 
Cliff Lambert.

Mrs. Clyde Edward» and Mra 
Dallas Vaughn attended the Feder­
ation Convention in Lubbock last 
week representing the 1946 Study 
Club. Mr». John Earles. Mrs. A. H. 
Koeninger and Mrs. J P. Bow’lln re 
presented the 1939 Club.

Tuesday in school assembly 
Award Day program, Sarah Prather 
was honored by the 1946 Study 
Club for her scholarship record

Mr and Mrs. Tom Yandell had aa 
Sunday guests their children: Mr 
and Mrs Bill Yandell and family of 
Floydada, Mr and Mrs Reed Yan- 
dell and family of Sudan. Mr and 
Mrs. Jay Havens and children of 
Quanah.

Ite low  Is the  g ra d u a t io n  p ro g ra m  o f the  Hth tirade  to be he ld  next
Monday nltc at H p. m. at High School Auditorium , _ u v  p

!sWOCATI<(i\'AI........................  7 .’.. . DOUGLAS MIRES
ANNOUNCEMENTS ................. ......  CRINER
SAI UTATORY ...».................... ................................. NANCY BAILEY
DUET JAN HARDBERGER AND ROBERT FURLOW

ACCOMPANIED BY KATHY PIRTLE 
"ON THE HEIGHTS1' —

VALEDICTORY .. ............................... —.................. LINDA BURKETT
TRIO JCDY YOCHAM, LINDA HEFNER. DORIS DUNN

ACCOMPANIED BY JAN HARDBERGER
PRESENTATION OF CERTIFICATES ............................  PRINCIPAL
WELCOME TO HIGH SCHOOL .............- ...................... A. H. BURTON
BENEDICTION ............................................ RONNIE BAIRRINGTON
RECESSIONAL ......................... ...... ........................... JAN HARDBERGER

(Audience Please Be Seated For The Recessional)
USHERS

CAROL ANN MOORE JANICE CLAYTON
DON BLAIR DWIGHT OLEGHORN

Beth Agnew Pauline Evelyn Abernathy
Eddie Dean Baker Thomas Agnew
Sherlyn Jean Barnes Nancy Bailey
Weldon Bessire Ronnie Balrrington
Linda Jeanelle Burkett Mlrta. „  , Walter Venson CaswellCharles Wayne Burleson DOris Mae Dunn
Catherine Cain Danny Furlow
Billy Joe Crain Jackie Gass
Charles Dunn Rex Graves
Charles Easley Robbie Diane Hale
Robert Joe Furlow Sherry Harris
Bobby Mack Furlow Linda Hefner
Dianne Gibson W’ indell Lamberson
Jan Hardberger Jan Lott
I>onna Sue Jackson Neyland McCrary
Floydean Jackson Coy Mahurln
Irish Lee Johnson Merldeth Mahurln
Fernando Lopez Sandra Mauldin
Linda Lee McKee Douglas Mires
Gary McMillan Cecil Nixon
Roy Mahurln Linda Jean Parker
Anita Moreno Betty Record
Judy Parker Charley Iterrell Shaw
Deverll Pendleton Ronnie Simmons
Kitty Pierce Carolyn Sim peon
Kathleen Julia Pirtle Ofelia Tejeda
Jeanette Romine Charlotte Vestal
Palsy Thornton Wendell White
Mary Lou Ortlx Judith Ann Yocham

R E C E P T I O N  
FOR GRADUATES AND PARENTS 

IN CAFETORIUM, ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MRS. HEGI SPEAKS To 
TEACHERS

The O'Donnell Classroom Teach­
ers Association met last Monday 
nite for their annual dinner —  the 
last social event of the year. Admin 
istrutors of the school and the Co­
unty Superintendent were guests for 
the evening.

Table decorations were spring 
flowers of pink and blue daisies and 
purple iris in milk glass with dais­
es scattered over tables at intervals.

Mrs. Pete Hegi, of Tahoka, was 
guest speaker and reviewed the 
book, "Snips and Snails" in a love- 
ami entertaining manner. A beauti­
ful vase of modern design in olive 
green Viking glass was presented 
the speaker. Highlight of the even­
ing was recognition of years of ser­
vice in teaching profession of the 
teachers present.

— --------OQO----------
Mr and Mrs. Pete McMillan and 

Mr and Mrs. Bud McMillan fished 
at Aspermont over week eml

•— O -
Mr and Mrs J P Hale and child­

ren visited at Spur Sunday

Congratulations to Mr and Mrs 
Bob Moore of Brownfield on arrival 
May 6th of a fine 8 lb boy. Grand­
parents are Mr and Mrs. Tom Moore 
of here and Mr and Mrs. M L Milner 
of Lubbock.

Mr und Mrs. Don Mansell and 
Rickey and Mr and Mrs. C. A. Doss 
of Denver City visited Mrs. P A 
.Mansell over week end

Mr and Mrs. S. F. Johnson of 
Planview visited in home of Nay- 
mon Everett Sunday.

Odus Putman and family of Stam 
ford. Jesse Putman and family of
0. K.. Leonard Welty and family 
of Tulia, Mrs E M Smith and 
children of Lubbock. Mr and Mrs 
Joe Putman of Midland visited with 
Mrs. Effie Bazer and her mother 
Sunday.

Mr and Mra. J A Hogg visited her 
parents Mr aud Mrs. C M Harry at 
Ackerly Sunday. Mr and Mrs. Don 
Jocay of Lamesa visited the J A 
Hoggs Saturday.

Mr and Mrs Harvey Line visited 
their daughter Mr and Mr» Carl 
Houser and family at Seminole Sun 
day.

For »ale — wl ining pigs, RIO. M . 
!*• Staggs. HI. I O'Donnell (10 miles 
*5«»t and 4 south of O'Donnell

The Vacation Bible School of the 
First Baptist Church will be May 25 
thru June 3rd.

The revival at the Mexican Bap­
tist Mission saw 13 additions. Don-! 
nie Carrasco is the pastor. The Mis­
sion is growing rapidly.

01. D DRAW SCHOOL REUNION

Rites Read For 
Hiram Prather

—  o —
Funeral services for Hiram Glass 

Prather, 6U, of here were held at 
3 p. m. Saturday in the First Meth­
odist Church.

Mr. Prather died at about l i p .  
in. last Thursday at his home here 
where lie hud resided for about nine 
years He had been employed by the 
Lone (Star Materials Co and was a 
member of the Methodist Church. 
He was born Oct. 7, 1898 In Mount 
Vernon.

Rev. Howard Marconi, pastor of 
the local Methodist Church, official 
ed aud burial was in tbe O Donnell 
Cemeteiy under the direction of ttie 
Higginbotham Funeral Home.

Survivors include his wife, two 
daughters. Mary Alice Prather and 
Sarah Lou Prather of here. and 
three sisters, Mrs. Fauuie Bruce, 
Mrs. Winnie While, both of Lub­
bock and Mrs lluberi Stanton of 
San Antonio.

Mr. Prather was highly respected 
as a fellow citizen and his friends 
included all who knew him.

For rent —  K room  house. 
W ilbur Line Phone IM7

M r s

Mr and Mrs. Joe Walker of Slaton 
visited Mr and Mrs Wilbur Line 
Sunday.

Mrs. Maude Shaw, Mrs P. A. 
Mansell and Mrs. Roy D. Smith via 
ited Mr and Mrs Wallace Rains iu 
Seminole last week.

Above is Linda Hohn. daughter 
of Mr and Mrs. H C. Hohn

All ex-students and teachers will 
want to attend the Draw School re- ! 
union. Tell someone you knew while ! 
in school at Draw Lunch will be 
served at noon by catering service j 
for nominal charge. Come early to [ 
Forest Park Community House in 
Lames« The date is the last Sunday 
in July.

Mr and Mr». Tom Moore visited 
Mr and Mrs H M Cantrell In Stam­
ford last week.

Above is David Wingfield, son of 
Mr and Mrs. Earl Wingfield

l.ankartl 57 C otton  seed 1st yr. 
from  reg. seed, hand picked, ginned 
big bale lot», «2  bu. delinted Itlc lb 
Hubert W alker _____

Mr and Mrs. Norman (SmilesI 
Barber, formerly of here and now 
of Oakland, Calif., are proud par 
ents of a fine 9 month old son nam­
ed Curtis Lee. They also have a son 
3 years of age.

— o  —
Mr and Mrs. Al Thompson and 

family, formerly of here, spent the 
week end here * i

Mr and Mrs Jim Carnelt of Sea- | 
graves are the proud parents of a 
fine baby girl named Connie Franc­
es born March 23. Grandparent here 
i» Mrs. Howard Simpson

Plant

Grolden
Acres

Hybrid
Grain Sorghum  

h r

Bigger Yields 
Bigger Profits

j

8 R. S. and 
Certified Texas 
Varieties.

*1
]

Above is Dan Mott, son of 
and Mrs. Wayne Mott

See ua for all your 
seed requirement*.

We have every kind and 
type of field and garden 
seed. Let us figure with 
you before you buy 

Mr Clark's Farm and Ranck 
Store

★  Prompt, Guaranteed Air Conditioner Repairs

Parts, Pads, Pumps, Connections, ntc.

See the all-new Lawson Air Conditioners, all sixes
•  Also Philco Refrigerated Air Conditioners 

$169 and up

Singleton
Appliance
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W ILL BI T, SELL OB TK IDE 
BILLES) AND SHOT Ol’ N’S ------

*  HALE VARIETY
AU W atch repair» C ncoadltlosa tl}  
Guaranteed

Steal ¿ótate
— FARM S —  RANCHER — 

l IT T  PROPERTY 

Im m »  aud Royalties

B .  M .  H a y m e *

F r »  ss

AU RUida Cowboy aad WoUiagtos
BOOTS —  WESTERN’ SHIRTS 

MOCCASINS —  I/O A FERS —  A IE  
KINI>S FIN E L E A TH E R  GOODS 

EX PE R T R E P A IR  ON 
SHOfcx AND BOOTE

O'Don M il In dot ■
Boa B. O 'D oaaall. Ti 

PublUbed Every
U. a. SMITH. JR.

Advertising Rato: 10« col Inch 
Entered aa eecoad clew matter 

September t l .  t i l l  at Poet Otile# 
«i O'Donnell, Tezaa andar Aet ef 
Congrssa March I, 1171.

(Rain Or Shine I
St U8( RIPTION RATES 
la Lynn. Dewaoa ana Bordee

CountUa ............— .... t l  per year
LU«where to U. 8...........  I I  10

Card Of Thaaha Me Claentfled 
Ad vending le per ward with mini­
mum charge Me
Read label at top mt pasar te pan
vbea »oar eaper eiplraa

Z h ü kC h  O f THE
N A Í A k é h c

Sunday School ........ 10:#• A
Morning worahlp ... I I :« *  * ■  
lra>ei »ervice Wed ne» 7 p. m 
Evangelistic Service# 7 p m

MM1HODIST (HDHOU 
—  O —

Sunday School 1:11 
Morning Worship IS :I I  • “
Evening Fellowship 

Children. Tonth. Adatte • »«  p. Mr 
Evening worship ...—  7:10 ». ■  
Women’s Society of Chrlatien 

Service —  Fatih Circle Monday* al 
2 10 p m.; Mary Martha Clrol* at

I am again your agent tor tho 
Fuller Unteli (b . Phone 1M  Mr«, 
lira Moor«, er.

D IN N E R  A T 6:30
a M '̂ HEfivi . v S h i . k n „ ï M

/'-q' • * 'LA • r *n’-

You can serve meals in minutes from prepared 
foods stored in your ELECTRIC  FREEZER

It’» easy to serve your family delicious, nourishing 
meals on short notice when you have an Electric 
Food Freezer When you get home late from shop­
ping or work, you simply take foods from your 
freezer, place them on to cook and in just a little 

while they're ready for the table.

Complete meals can be cooked 
ia advance and frozen . . .  kept

ready to heat and serve on a moment's notice. 
And you can stock up on frozen foods from your 
favorite store . . .  be prepared for unexpected 
guests or for quick and easy meals anytime.
Cooking foods in advance and freezing them for 
later use is just one of the many advantages of an 
Electric Freezer Find out now how it can save you 
shopping time and tripe. . .  enable you to take ad­
vantage of food specials . . .  eat better for leapt /

L i f e  I s  e a s i e r  • • • w i t h  a  F r e e z e r !

See your favorite electric appliance dealer eoea h r  a chest or 
upright freeser or frscser-refrigerstor combination that will he» 
you Live Better Electrically!

TEX A S KLICTRIC SERVICI CO M PANY
C. IL R E E SE ,

Mahurin
SOFT WATER 

Holp - Your - Soit

Laundry
Wot Wash, Ruff Dry

I R O N I N G

Rumbo,
----- - ' «

Medicine ond Svrglf)
r u m b o  clinic

OFFICE TELEPHONE 
RESIDENCE PHONE *

Dr. O. H. NANCE

O p t o m e t r l t t

52C N. I sf Lometa p|.

if Day or Nlto Try O'Donnoir» ALL-NEW

DIM E-O-M ATIC LAUN D RY
I 16 AUTOMATIC W ASH ING  MACHINES 

120c por loodl

%  3 AUTOMATIC DRYERS 
110c for 10 Minuta»!

SOFT. HOT WATER ALW AYS

Open unattendod 6 a. m. to 10 p. m.

AVAILABLE NOW  —
All Variotlo* Tata» Hybrid

Sorghum Seed
Certified. $10 por 100 lb»

See or Call Today —
Isaac Ledbetter 

Aten 2277, Rf. 1 O'Donnell

(lifts For The Graduate

Lott Pharmacy
Hag A L»ff, Rag Ittnrod Pharmacist

SEE US TODAY FOR YOUR

CHEVY’S THE HOTTEST OHE AGAIH!

HOTTEST LOOKING, HOTTEST SAVIHG,

A Vi-pou-frfd Impala ConrtrtibU . . .  unmutakabif '691

HOTTEST SELLING OF THE LEADING LOW-PRICED 3
What we mean—this new Chevy’s 
whipped up a one-car heat wave. Its 
fresh atyle caught on right away, of 
course. But—whether you prefer a 
V8 or 6—where Chevrolet really

leaves the other cars in the shade is 
out on the road. A pair of Chevy 6’s 
came in one-two in their class in this 
year’s Mobil gas Economy Run. And 
the winning average was 22.38 m.p.g.

Why not drop down to your dealer's 
and see for your­
self why Chevy’* 
this year’s hot­
test selling ear?

Try the hot one—see your local authorized Chevrolet dealer! i

ELLIS C H E V R O L E T  CO.
Phono 124, O'DonnoN, Tota» ; . irj j j

AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS
★ A L SO  A COMPLETE PLUMBING  SfRVICf

Winans Hardware

STiLEV FUNERAL
AND BURIAL ASSOCIAT IO N  

Day or Nlte Coll WY 84433 At Tahoka 

"Thoughtful, Courtoou» Service"

We Accept Burial Policio» Of All Competí**

See Us For Your Spring»

Cottonseed
Thit Is a service organization and wo are f t ^

Ing to serve you bettor.

wells Farmers 
Co-operative Gins

DEALERS IN  -
COTTON, COTTON SEED AND  COTTON SEED

PRODUCTS
B. J. I Shorty I McLaurlu, Mgr.
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MOTHER (009 001 HJZflf!

al is the diffeifeac«
benueea a

>9

8

t  ♦ 

»

KDUB • TV. Ch. 13

J2

l y

1
33

20
U 2/

30

19
23 *

18 99 l<* tan 
ana a fich. m an9

Chtc AjUjOs. cl usaffion. ‘
C und (Ac ctO u a.

<V*L-

cuctcvnotiUL-

H0W

ABOUT

YOU?

When you outgrow m r  
clothe-. you know it — but 
when you’ve outgrown your * 
Insurance program, you mey 
not ranlise it until it’p too 
Ate

Don’t wait until you bore > 
suffered a loss on your home v 
•r property to discover you , 
haven’t kept pace with JWOr 1 
financial growth. Cell on your 
Capital Stock insurance agent 
!*r a complete analysia o f  
your property in e u r u u c o  
«••ds.

If your property ie Insured 
at 1947 price levels, or i f  you 
have mada additions or im ­
provements, chances are you 
need the help and adrica of 
•a expert who represents on- > 
ly SOUND, RELIABLE C o ­
ital Stock companion ,

LOANS
MOORE INSURANCE  

AGENCY

220, O'Doneell

Frre Moth Proofing —  also free 
cedartsed moth proof l>ag with cacti 
* ¡.*0  cleaning. Hash C lN aen

E'ree Moth I’roofing —  also free 
cedariird moth proof Iwtg with each 
•52.84» cleaning. Hash Cleaners

— ■ o o o ------------
Nor eale —  1st year Western 

Storm proo cottonseed. CHS ton. 
M. A. Howies Aten »117

- ■ OOn---------—
For sale —  cottonseed, dellnted 

1st yr. white snek, high germination 
Northern Star and dellnted nnd fus­
sy l-ankart No. «7. C A Moore ph
■ o a n

-----------ooo----------
For rent or for sale —  1 liedroom 

house. 7th and Stokes, call C. W. 
Holcomb, phone Nelms S a il

REX

10:46
10:60
2:26
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
6:00
5:26
5:30
6:00
6:30
7 00
8 oo 
8:30 
9:00 
1 0 : 0 0  
10 30

7:60 
7:56 
^00 
8:43 
8:65 
9:00 
9:30 
10 00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:15 
12:30 
1:00 
3:00 
3:16 
3:30 
4:00 
4:30 
6:30 
5:55 
6:00 
6:15 
6:30 
7:00 
7:30 
8:00 
S:30 
9:00 
10:30 
11:00 
12:30

7:50 
7:55 
8:00 
8:43 
8:5s 
9.00 
9:30 
lu 00 
10:30 
11:00 
11:30 
12:16

Sunday
Sign ou 
Church
Harry Heaaouer News 

The Chrlstopers 
This Is the Lite 
As We See It 
The Last Word 
Face the Nation 
The Search 
Robert Trout New*
20th Century 
Lassie
-to be announced- 
Ed Sullivan 
C E. Theatra 
Alfred Hitchcock 
864,000 challenge 
What’e My Line 
Sunday Night News 

Monday 
Sign On 
News
Captain Kangaroo
CBS News 
Local Newa 
Gary Moore Show 
How Do You Rate 
Godfrey Time 
Dotto
Love of Life
Starch for Tomorrow
Noon News and Weather
As the World Turns 
Heat the Clock 
The Brighter Day 
The Secret Storm 
The Edge o f Night 
Home Fair 
Looney Tunes 
Superman 
News
News, Weather, Fee. Sec
Doug Edwards
Robin Hood
Burns A Allen
Gray Ghost
Danny Thomas Show
December Bride
Studio One
News. Weather Fea. bee
Columbia Showcaae 
Sign Off

Tuesday
Sign On 
News
Captain Kangaroo 
CBS News 
Local News 
Gary Moore Show 
How Do You Rata 
Godfrey Tima 
Dotto
Lot# of Life
Search for Tomorrow
Noon Newa and Weather

12 30 As the World Turn*
1:00 Beat the Clock
3:00 The Brighter Day 
8:16 The Secret 8term 
3:30 The Edge of Night
4:00 Borne Fair
4: 30 Looney Tunes 
6:65 News
6:00 Newe, Weather, Fan. Bne.
6;15 Doug Edwarda
6:30 Name that Teas
7:00 Mr. Adame A I r e
7:30 Zorro j
8 :00 To Tell The Trnth
8 30 Official Detective
9:00 3*4.000 vneetlon
9:30 Mike Hammer
10:00 Red Skelton
10:30 Newe, Went., Public Aft.
11:00 Worner Bros. Showcase
12:30 Sign Off

Wednesday 
7:60 Sign On 
8:00 Captain Kangaroo
8 4 3  CBS Nawa
8 55 Local Nawa
9:00 Gary Moore Show
11:46 Llberace
12:16 Noon Newe and Weather
12:30 As the World Turns 
1:00 Beat the Clock
3 :00 The Brighter Day
3:15 The Secret Storm
3 30 The Edge of Night
4:00 Home Fair
4 :30 Looney Tnnea
5:65 Newa
6:00 Newa. Weather, Fan. Ran.
6 :15 Doug Edwarda
*: 30 Circus BoyS
’ : 00 Lear# It To Beaver
7 :30 Johnson’s Wax Theatra
8:00 The MUUonlre
8:30 I’ve Got A Secret
9 :00 -to be announced- 
10:uo Stories o f the Century 
10:30 Newe, Weather, Pub. AM. 
11:00 United Artists Shodcaae 
12:30 Sign Off

Thursday 
7:50 Sign On 
7:55 News
8: Oo Captain Kangaroo 
8:43 CBS News 
8:55 Local Newa 
9:00 Gary Moore Show
9 : 30 How Do You Rate
10:00 Qodfrey Time
10:30 Dotto
11:00 Love of Life
11:30 Search for Tomorrow
12:15 Noon Nawa and Weather
12:30 As the World Turns
3:00 The Brighter Day
3:15 The Secret Storm
3:30 The Edge of Night
4:00 Home Fair
4:30 Looney Tunes
5:55 Newa

SAVE MONEY *  SAVE TIME

By Buying Your Printing At Home

THE O'DONNELL INDEX-PRESS

May Iflth Saturday Mat.,
Mtr

George Montgomery In 
BLACK PATCH

Sun. May 17th 
Frank Sinatra In 

SOME CAME RUNNING

IT'S T1MI TOy *» • IHHI IV

f Remodel
m uL

►air
%

,e5*OS
c i '!  wit

jHTIMAT*

Ralph Knight, Mgr

r r s  tim e  t o  r e p a in t

AND REPAIR UR REMODEL 

YOUR HOUSE UR UU1LD A 

GARAGE OR STORM CELLAR 

SEE OUR LINE OF —
Inlaid Linoleum, —  Paints 

Wallpaper —  Plumbing For Ail 

THE HOUSE —  TOYS —  GIFT 

ITEMS —  OONGOWALL 

CARPET —  BUILDERS Hard­
ware, etc.

•• USE OUR EASY PAYMENT 

PLAN —  $»800.00 AND UP TO 

M  MONTHS PAYMENTS

Phone 18 O'Donnell

M  hinting?
May we suggest you look over your supply of:
#  Imprinted Cheeks

#  Statements

#  Letterheads 

0  Envelopes

0 Tabulated and Registered Forms 

0 Poster Forms 

0 Rubber Stamps

"A  dollar spent in O'Donnell CIRCULATES 7 
times before going inactive... trade at homo"

If we can't save you from 10 to 25 parcaet, wa 
don't want your fob!

The Index

11th ANNIVERSARY

Chick Specials

New month marks our lltli year In business In Tnhokn. In 
appreciation we offer the following ISroftfter K hPK< IAI,S

White Cornish Cross Broiler Chicks
Mow popular Broiler Chick to<Uy' Will average three pounds In 

nine weeks on same amount of feed to produce a two pound 
LEGHORN COCKEREL.
50 chicks, 100 lbs Purina Broiler Starter, 1 pt. 
Disinfectant for .................................. $9.50

(Regular Price S14.SS)
-------  OR -------

100 Chicks, 200 lbs Purina Broiler Starter, 1 qt.
Disinfectant for s u e s  e s s e  s e t s  • • • •  e a s e  a e * e  e n e u  m i  t e e s  $18.95 

(Regular price *28.10)
Register for either bargain anytime. Get your t'lildha when you 

want them.

..DALE THUREN FARM STORE .

In O'Donnell And Tahoka

BUY NOWk̂
SUPPLIES ARE SHORT

*T^***'?*t
s a f e111 ¡L t- u ss-s  M SM

« f f i g s r ^ s s -  P * »

J

W. T. Snellgrove
Rt. 2 O ’D O N N E L L

t e e f a r (jir U t f i
▼ i  •

Y  %  T*.

is  M o ra  Fun w ith  •

If  M i ? « l
AND CONVENIENT TERMS MAKE THEM $0 EASY T8 BUY!
Family frolic . . . backyard barbecuea . . .  or just plain neighborly 
"get together*’’ . . . .  all are more enjoyable under the relaxing, 
mellow glow of Gaa Light. Gracioualy inviting with their 
last-century charm, Gaa Light* ca*t a »oft, unobtrusive light that 
doea not annoy your neighbors yet act* a* • deterrent to 
treepamen. They're the ideal illumination 
for the walk or driveway, by the atepe, 
around the patio or swimming pool.
Call Pioneer tomorrow about 
an inatallation for your property.

/ /

*
- J

’ . 1 •> r VV "k
*

4. .4-% I • f . *>
1  ’ i T f " ’ * J

t i l l
t h  ; ||

+• , *< * NRM

}l( IF TO SO HIT 0* OAJ IIM INCIUMI M NOCMAL 
iMTaiMTiou. m n t  ootitca iimmi concmti 
II OlOUtlfO. TM COST II *1.04 on  FOOT TtlllMO
hooimmimts m iictn  or so fin  t ii

{udbi &g/towy wpiM PiOBIM NstBFll Oil CODpiDJ

HIGGINBOTHAM FUNBRAL
’Dedicated To Helpfaluee*’ ’

40* *8. Austin St.
5*4 Hour 

Burial
Ambulance

HOME
Phone «MB

NEW M S  PATIO SRO iin
HUAMAnS MUSS AN0 FUSS OP 

CNARCOAl —  SPEEDS OUTDOOR COORM6

1,0 M m
*' fri.,

MOHIH

** LONG a s

? o  "T o  p a y
“ ,r” M

s 4 9 . 5 0
,n s m i u d -

Jed Iwa • rata, and It
crxjrcooi, , « qtiKKiy co**t8s ujww to

yra’ra rm meM. To», H y*e ora i

MS folia taker. Ask Mr

t i

Ion, yool
nff«hfi4a4 ku |ka uTTOfUfO D|

A."



OTDU May IS, IM»

BLOCKER GROCERY
You r S. & II. GREEN STAMP store

SPECIALS For Friday and Saturday

Mellorine 1/2 gal.
Va gal. Gandy's, Vani'la, Chocolate or Strawberry ....

35c

MIRACLE W H IP  qt. Jar. 55c

— W ILL HUY. SKLL i 'B  TRAPS 
H ULLS AM I SHOT O l NS -------

*  H A L F  V A R I E T r
All Watch repair* t’ «co»illtlia » lt> 
(•aarantcwl.

I am airain jour «iirnt for the 
Fuller liru»h t o. Phon«* ItMt Mr«. 
Bm  Moor«*, «r.

Fife Moth l*MM.flllK —  «Imi free 
ceilariml moth proof luqi with each 
SUi.no cleanlnK. Ha»h t leaner»

-------oo©---------- —
Free Moth PrtMifing —  al*o free 

letlariretl motli |>riN>f l»«a with «*aeh 
I'i.All i-h-anlng, Ila-li ('leaner»

----— * ... a.
For «ah* —  l»l jear Western 

Storm prim rattoM rd, Snil ton, 
M. A. Ilowle» Aten 2817

UU>
For »ale —  eotton*ee«l, <lelinte«l 

I»t jt. white »ark. high grnulaalloa 
Nortlurn Star anil llellnt«»! ami fu l­
ly l-nnkitri No. (V7. ( ’ A Moor«* ph
uoai a

SPINACH 15c
303 con "Del Monte'

Sugar 5 lb bag 47c

— -------OQO---------
For rriit or for Mile —  2 l*«‘t!rooii» 

7lh und Stoke»*, mil 
Hulroitih. plion«* NHoin 1-1:1

O'Donnell Inde* - Fresi
B oi B. O 'Donnell T i n t  

t‘uhll«tie»t l.?rr> H n l«e»l»r  
O. U. SMITH. JR 

Advertising Kata 60c col. lock 
LUI «rod i i  «acond cl««» maUai 

daptembar iJ 1S2J al Post Offlr 
it 0 ‘ Doonell Tata« andar Art ol 
Coorraa« March 3 1*7*

I Sa In Or Shine' 
«IIIHi 'RIHTUIII katkw  
la Lyaa. Dawaon and Bordan

Countie« ----- -----------  St par yaar
Klaawhara In U. 8 IS 6u

.......»

Pure Cone

TEA 1-2 lb box 73c
UPTONS

Tomato Juice 2 for 4 9 c
46 oi. can Hunt'»

TIDE - -
GIANT BOX

LEMONADE

- 59c

6 ox. Keith's Frozen

Bacon 2 lb 99«
thick sliced, Tall corn 2 lb box

Sausage 2 II) 79«
2  lb bag b l a c k  h a w k

- - 10c

(iood Beef roast 59c
Choice cuts per lb

Fresh Fryers

For »ale —  u«eil LI ft. cheat 
t)|M* deep freeier. J C HAHIUS

llouae for rent. Srd hou»e ••»»( of 
Nazarene ( hurch. Mr». Herman. 
Filone 8814, I.»me»» 8tp

If yo» have not rendered jour 
prorertj for ‘.<ho.ll taie», pleaae d<>
so. Tltank*. T. J Vnndcll. » .I .... I
Ta* AMfvMir t'ol lector

Sfieciats $ o\ &tiday 
Saturday

14 ox. Libby C a tsu p ......................5 f0r
303 can Libby Whole green beans.........  “*
303 can Libby Peas and C a rro ts...... 2 fop
303 Libby Sliced Beets........................
303 can Libby Mixed Vegetables....  ... ,,
303 can Libby Whole White Potatoes'2 f0 r **
150 count Zee Tow els........................
6 ox. Libby Froxen Orange Juice 4 for ....
Libby Vienna Sausage......................
Libby Potted M e a t...................... . for
qt. Mile High Sour or dill pickles.........
10 ox. Symphony sliced froxen Strawberries 
Supreme Chocolate Fudge Sandwich CookiaT
Our Darling Corn ....2 cans f o r ...........
Mission can Pops 3 cans for
46 ox. Pineapple Juice ......
Sunspun Oleo 5 lbs fo r ........
46 ox. Libby Tomato Juice
All meat Franks lb .......................
Club, chuck steaks lb ...............
Spiced !unch meat lb ...................
10 lbs Spuds ........ . .... .... ,ni U>| M>>
Fr.il, onions .......................... . J bn,ckn.

•••• •••• ....lb

• • • •  • • • •  » « a t 4 «or.

Iresh yellow squash......
★ ★  Double Frontier Stamps On Wednetdl 
........ WE GIVE FRONTIER SAVING STAMP?*

Line Grocery And 
Market

Plenty of parking behind the store; come is 

wltt as ----------  WE DELIVER PHONf Ji|

limon Oil 56(
quart sImo

Toilet t a i '  I for
Charmln

Tide 72i

TBADE WHERE MA SAVES MONEY FOB FÂ

Weekend Specials
SPECIALS FOR FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 

OPEN ON SUNDAYS

Bacon 2 lbs . . 99c
2 lb Thick Sliced

Fresh Pork Liver lb ........................................ 25c

Weiners, All meat Supreme lb.......................... 39c

Blackeye Peas with bacon 300 can ............. 2 for 25c

Sliced Peaches large No. 2 Vx cans...............3 for $1

Shortening 3 lb can White Sw an ......................69c

Pork and Beans 300 cans........................ 12 for $1

Eggs 3 doz. $1
Fresh, Country 

Tomato Juice Hunt's 46 ex. can ...... 4 f o r ..........$1

TAMALES Ellis, large 2 1-2 can s 3 cans for 99c
California Large Avocados.......... 2 for ......... 15c
Cottage Cheese Oak Farms large 1 lb carton .... 19c 
ICE COLD WATERMELONS Fresh Cantaloupes

JACKSONS
Grocery & Market

n X l*SawSSSyfiT" Amd D°“6"- D,,w*
AT THE NORTH T *

Visiting Mr and Mr» D. S. Todd 
Sunday Mr and Mr«. R C Todd and 
family of Lavelland. Mrs A U 
Fill« and Jimmy Caral of Hereford 
Mr». P L Perkins of Tahoka. Mrs 
Tom Raid of Tahoka, Mrs. lilll Oar 
dunhlre and Ronnie and Mr and Mrs 
CTeim rex

See that your nows gats 
to yoor homo fawn paper

won« coost dpi rang)
TlV/fttb D efinition  i 
W  o f  j4n Is / n n d  ¡

A  j
Picce of Land ¡ 

out for a 
a .3 . .*Vft 1

I

TEA 37c
Upton's l-4th lb she

hup drink k5c
46 ox. Klmbells

Pickles 27«
_ High, quart she, sour or dill

Bvhectt Slice 39c
Frenches, M b  2 ox bottle

M  Milk 33c
Instant 4 qt. she

w%d I'lllclIOM Uc
J'ordens Instant 8 servings

CATSUP
2 fo r 37c

HEINZ

14 ox. Bottle 

For —

Giant sho

Toothpaste 3
Colgate, giant 53c she

■  qp Rfm 4P n » a

&  MEATS)
n — ■ ■» *i- -  I, Tflj I I ^

Fresh dressed Fryers end

Pork chops 5
Nl«r and Ira», lb

Beef ribs

Bacon
Matchless per lb

s s s s s s s s s m  
SILVER DOLLAk 
THRIFT STAMPS

e e s a usH. b a i l

$ $ $ $ * $ $ $ * * ) «
* *  WE GIVE DOUBLE

DOLLAR THRIFT STAMP 

•  EVERT WEDNESDi

MANSELL BR
PHONE 50 SPECMLS FO*  AND SATURDAY

« E E  d e u v e r y


